
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3191
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009
FUNDS FOR NATIONAL GAMES
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated for the next National Games to be held in Kerala;

(b) the details of ongoing projects for the preparation of the said games including the construction of swimming pools; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to make the above event successful?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a): The Central Government has not allocated any funds for the next National Games to be held in Kerala;

(b) & (c): Execution of infrastructure Projects for the 35th National Games is the responsibility of State Government of Kerala.
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